DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	24-BSTD-02
Project Title:	2025 CALGreen Rulemaking
TN #:	261218
Document Title:	Building Standards Commission Letter to CEC Executive Director
Description:	Letter regarding Notice of Proposed Action approved for publication.
Filer:	Michael Shewmaker
Organization:	California Energy Commission
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff
Submission Date:	1/22/2025 9:50:50 AM
Docketed Date:	1/22/2025

## DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES BUILDING STANDARDS COMMISSION 2525 Natomas Park Drive, Suite 130 Sacramento, California 95833-2936 (916) 263-0916 FAX (916) 263-0959

January 13, 2025

California Energy Commission Drew Bohan, Executive Director 715 P Street Sacramento CA 95814

RE: Commission Approval of Building Standards 2024 Triennial Code Adoption Cycle California Code of Regulations, Title 24, Part 11

Dear Mr. Bohan:

At the California Building Standards Commission (CBSC) meeting held on **December 17, 2024**, CBSC approved your agency's proposed building standards for publication in the referenced part of Title 24, California Code of Regulations.

CEC, 02/24 2025 California Green Building Standards Code, Part 11

CBSC filed the standards with the Secretary of State on **January 10, 2025**. Attached for your records is a copy of the face sheet and approved standards as filed. Please be advised that the subject building standards will be effective 180 days after publication.

If you have any questions or need any additional information regarding this matter you may contact Irina Brauzman by telephone at (916) 263-0916. When contacting CBSC regarding this regulatory action, please refer to the rulemaking file number referenced above.

Sincerely,

Kevin Day

Kevin Day Deputy Executive Director

Attachments

cc: Michael Shewmaker CBSC Rulemaking File CBSC Chron